Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

S-8353/8354 Series Rev.3.0_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 6
5.  Product Name List
(1) S-8353 Series
Table 4
Output
voltage
S-8353AxxMC
Series
S-8353AxxMA
Series
S-8353AxxUA
Series
S-8353CxxMA
Series
2.0 V S-8353A20MC-IQFT2x − − −
2.5 V S-8353A25MC-IQKT2x − − −
2.7 V S-8353A27MC-IQMT2x − − −
2.8 V S-8353A28MC-IQNT2x − − −
3.0 V S-8353A30MC-IQPT2x S-8353A30MA-IQPT  S-8353A30UA-IQPT2x S-8353C30MA-ISPT
3.3 V S-8353A33MC-IQST2x S-8353A33MA-IQST  S-8353A33UA-IQST2x −
3.5 V S-8353A35MC-IQUT2x − − −
3.6 V − − S-8353A36UA-IQVT2x −
3.8 V S-8353A38MC-IQXT2x − S-8353A38UA-IQXT2x −
4.0 V − − S-8353A40UA-IQZT2x −
4.5 V S-8353A45MC-IRET2x − − −
4.6 V − − − S-8353C46MA-ITFT
5.0 V S-8353A50MC-IRJT2x S-8353A50MA-IRJT  S-8353A50UA-IRJT2x −
5.5 V S-8353A55MC-IROT2x − S-8353A55UA-IROT2x −
Table 5
Output
voltage
S-8353CxxUA
Series
S-8353DxxMC
Series
S-8353HxxMC
Series
S-8353HxxMA
Series
2.0 V − S-8353D20MC-IUFT2x S-8353H20MC-IWFT2x −
2.6 V − − S-8353H26MC-IWLT2x −
2.8 V − − S-8353H28MC-IWNT2x −
3.0 V S-8353C30UA-ISPT2x S-8353D30MC-IUPT2x S-8353H30MC-IWPT2x S-8353H30MA-IWPT
3.1 V − − S-8353H31MC-IWQT2x −
3.2 V − − S-8353H32MC-IWRT2x −
3.3 V − − S-8353H33MC-IWST2x S-8353H33MA-IWST
3.5 V − − S-8353H35MC-IWUT2x −
3.7 V − − S-8353H37MC-IWWT2x −
3.8 V − − S-8353H38MC-IWXT2x −
4.0 V − − S-8353H40MC-IWZT2x −
4.5 V − − S-8353H45MC-IXET2x −
5.0 V − S-8353D50MC-IVJT2x S-8353H50MC-IXJT2x −
6.0 V − − S-8353H60MC-IXTT2x −
6.5 V − − S-8353H65MC-IXYT2x −
Remark 1. Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage other than those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. : 2G or 1U
 4. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.
STEP-UP, PWM CONTROL or PWM / PFM SWITCHABLE BUILT-IN TRANSISTOR SWITCHING REGULATOR
Rev.3.0_00 S-8353/8354 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 7
Table 6
Output
voltage
S-8353HxxUA
Series
S-8353JxxMC
Series
1.8 V − S-8353J18MC-IYDT2x
2.0 V − S-8353J20MC-IYFT2x
2.1 V − S-8353J21MC-IYGT2x
2.5 V − S-8353J25MC-IYKT2x
3.0 V − S-8353J30MC-IYPT2x
3.3 V S-8353H33UA-IWST2x S-8353J33MC-IYST2x
3.6 V S-8353H36UA-IWVT2x −
5.0 V S-8353H50UA-IXJT2x S-8353J50MC-IZJT2x
(2) S-8354 Series
Table 7
Output
voltage
S-8354AxxMC
Series
S-8354AxxMA
Series
S-8354AxxUA
Series
S-8354CxxMA
Series
2.0 V − S-8354A20MA-JQFT  − −
2.7 V S-8354A27MC-JQMT2x S-8354A27MA-JQMT  − −
2.8 V − S-8354A28MA-JQNT  S-8354A28UA-JQNT2x −
3.0 V S-8354A30MC-JQPT2x S-8354A30MA-JQPT  S-8354A30UA-JQPT2x S-8354C30MA-JSPT
3.3 V S-8354A33MC-JQST2x S-8354A33MA-JQST  S-8354A33UA-JQST2x −
3.5 V − − S-8354A35UA-JQUT2x −
3.8 V S-8354A38MC-JQXT2x − − −
4.0 V S-8354A40MC-JQZT2x − S-8354A40UA-JQZT2x −
5.0 V S-8354A50MC-JRJT2x S-8354A50MA-JRJT  S-8354A50UA-JRJT2x −
Table 8
Output
voltage
S-8354DxxMC
Series
S-8354HxxMC
Series
S-8354HxxUA
Series
S-8354JxxMC
Series
1.5 V − − − S-8354J15MC-JYAT2x
2.0 V S-8354D20MC-JUFT2x − − S-8354J20MC-JYFT2x
2.5 V − S-8354H25MC-JWKT2x − −
2.7V − S-8354H27MC-JWMT2x S-8354H27UA-JWMT2x −
3.0 V S-8354D30MC-JUPT2x S-8354H30MC-JWPT2x − S-8354J30MC-JYPT2x
3.1 V − S-8354H31MC-JWQT2x − −
3.3 V S-8354D33MC-JUST2x S-8354H33MC-JWST2x − S-8354J33MC-JYST2x
3.5 V − S-8354H35MC-JWUT2x − −
4.0 V − S-8354H40MC-JWZT2x − −
4.2 V − S-8354H42MC-JXBT2x − −
4.5 V − S-8354H45MC-JXET2x − −
4.7 V − S-8354H47MC-JXGT2x − −
5.0 V − S-8354H50MC-JXJT2x − S-8354J50MC-JZJT2x
Remark 1. Please contact the SII marketing department for products with an output voltage other than those specified above.
 2. x: G or U
 3. : 2G or 1U
 4. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.